

State of Missouri Governor's Proclamation

WHEREAS, the Missouri Association of Student Councils is integral to the growth and cultivation of student leaders in the State of Missouri; and

WHEREAS, the strength of the Missouri Association of Student Councils, its member schools' students and advisors, work to serve their schools and community and to better understand public service and the democratic process; and

WHEREAS, the Missouri Association of Student Councils has provided leadership development opportunities for students and advisors for 75 years; and

WHEREAS, the Missouri Association of Student Councils will celebrate its 75th State Convention in March in Jefferson City, Missouri; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to publicly recognize the importance of student councils to our schools and to our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Michael L. Parson, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, do hereby proclaim March 13-17, 2023, to be

STUDENT COUNCIL WEEK

in Missouri.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Missouri, in the City of Jefferson, this 21st day of February, 2023.



Michael L. Parson
GOVERNOR

ATTEST: